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0. The Second Schedule to the principal Regulations is hereby repealed and the 
following Schedule subst i tu ted therefor :— 

" SECOND SCHEDULE. 

{Regulation G.) 

(a) 

(b) 

Boarding terms : 
Single room . . 
Double room 

Accommodation only : 
Bed single room 
Bed double room 
Bath (hot) . . 

I 
Class 

Hotels 

s. 

17 
1(5 

6 
5 
1 

7». 

0 
0 

0 1 
0 
Η 

I I 
CI. 

H o 

s. 

15 
14 

5 
4 
1 

ISS 
tels 

ρ-

ο 
3 

0 
0 
n 

1 I I I 
I Cl vss 
1 Hotels 

1 *. 
1 

13 
12 

4 
3 
1 

p. 

0 | 
4.V 

0 1 
4»-

41 1 

IV 
Class 
Hotels 

6·. p. 

12 0 
11 0 

2 4S-

2 0 

ι n 

V 
Class 

Hotels 

S. f. 

11 0 
10 4J-

2 0 
1 4 | 
1 0 

Provided t h a t — 
(a) a Summer Resort Hotel shall be enti t led to charge during the period 15th 

July to 30th September in every year up to 1Γ>% in excess of tho above 
rate ; 

(b) in boarding terms accommodation with private bath room may bo charged 
at Is. per person ex t ra . " 

7. These regulations shall bo deemed to have come into operation on the 20th 
July, 1944. 

Provided t h a t nothing in this regulation contained shall apply to accounts 
rendered or paid before tha t date . 

Made a t Nicosia, this 29th day of July, 1944. 
(M.P. 070/33/3.) 

No. 280. T H E D E F E N C E (HEATERS CONTROL) ORDER, 1944. 

NOTIFICATION UNDER CLAUSE 3(1 ) . 
I n exercise of the powers vested in me under clause 3 (1) of tho Defence (Heaters 

Control) Order, 1944,1 hereby declare the 17th August, 1944, to be the date from and 
after which no person shall erect, use or work any wood burning heater of the 
following type without a licence from me, t h a t is to say :— 

Steam producing boilers whether stat ionary or mobile. 

M . TlNGHERIDES, 
Fuel and Charcoal Controller 


